Introduced by: Mayor Date: June 17, 1986 Vote: 15 Yes, 1 No Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-86

AUTHORIZING HAROLD WIRUM & ASSOCIATES TO PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE FOR SEWARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND ESTABLISHING A BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula School Board has approved schematic documents for Seward Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Borough assembly has approved the schematic drawings for the Seward Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, architectural design development services are required to finalize the comprehensive cost estimate for the Seward Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish a budget of \$75,000 to cover the architectural and soil investigation services;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That a budget of \$75,000 be established to complete design development phase services for the Seward Elementary School by transferring \$75,000 from the Soldotna Jr. High Account 401-760300-49999-83116 to the Seward Elementary School account 401-750300-49999-86243.

Section 2. That the architect is authorized to proceed with the preparation of design development documents.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>17th</u> DAY OF June , 1986.

ck, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Wanne Grindley